

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
Apparent Low Bidder is Bidder No. 6 (Q & D Construction)			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Gradex Construction Company, Inc.		Marv McQueary Excavating Inc.		Peavine Construction, Inc.		RaPiD Construction, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.	
Bonding Provided			5%		5%		5%		5%		5%		5%		5%	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Affidavit of Preferential Bidders Status			has		has		has		not provided		has		has		has	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
	Value		Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1. Mobilization / Demobilization, Insurance, Bonds, Permits, Testing, Site Clean-Up and Misc. Fees	1	LS		\$192,073.00		\$150,794.70		\$60,000.00		\$53,828.00		\$250,000.00		\$83,000.00		\$21,552.00
			\$192,073.00		\$150,794.70		\$60,000.00		\$53,828.00		\$250,000.00		\$83,000.00		\$21,552.00	
2. Furnish & Install traffic control	1	LS	\$139,725.00	\$139,725.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3. Water Main Trench Excavation, Bedding, Backfill, and Temporary AC Pavement Patch	14835	LF	\$81.00	\$1,201,635.00	\$82.71	\$1,227,002.85	\$56.00	\$830,760.00	\$70.00	\$1,038,450.00	\$52.00	\$771,420.00	\$51.00	\$756,585.00	\$73.00	\$1,082,955.00
4. Furnish & Install 6-inch Class 150 PVC Water Pipe (includes fittings)	9135	LF	\$9.00	\$82,215.00	\$5.73	\$52,343.55	\$9.80	\$89,523.00	\$12.50	\$114,187.50	\$7.00	\$63,945.00	\$9.50	\$86,782.50	\$19.00	\$173,565.00
5. Furnish & Install 6-inch Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Pipe (includes fittings)	2140	LF	\$31.00	\$66,340.00	\$27.49	\$58,828.60	\$35.00	\$74,900.00	\$43.00	\$92,020.00	\$35.00	\$74,900.00	\$35.00	\$74,900.00	\$43.00	\$92,020.00
6. Furnish & Install 8-inch Class 150 PVC Water Pipe (includes fittings)	3265	LF	\$12.60	\$41,139.00	\$10.40	\$33,956.00	\$16.00	\$52,240.00	\$21.00	\$68,565.00	\$13.00	\$42,445.00	\$15.00	\$48,975.00	\$25.00	\$81,625.00
7. Furnish & Install 8-inch Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Pipe (includes fittings)	255	LF	\$52.00	\$13,260.00	\$46.09	\$11,752.95	\$61.00	\$15,555.00	\$64.50	\$16,447.50	\$58.00	\$14,790.00	\$54.00	\$13,770.00	\$73.00	\$18,615.00
8. Furnish & Install 14-inch Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Pipe (includes fittings)	35	LF	\$240.00	\$8,400.00	\$221.80	\$7,763.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$275.00	\$9,625.00	\$320.00	\$11,200.00
9. Furnish & Install 24-inch x 6-inch Hot Tap on existing 24-inch steel main including backing plate, pup and slip-on weld flange (TMWA to provide hot tap labor)	5	EA	\$2,080.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,285.88	\$11,429.40	\$5,800.00	\$29,000.00	\$4,470.00	\$22,350.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,725.00	\$13,625.00	\$3,150.00	\$15,750.00
10. Furnish & Install 14-inch x 8-inch Hot Tap on existing 14-inch steel main including backing plate, pup and slip-on weld flange (TMWA to provide hot tap labor)	1	EA	\$2,130.00	\$2,130.00	\$2,367.58	\$2,367.58	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
11. Furnish & Install 14-inch x 6-inch Hot Tap on existing 14-inch steel main including backing plate, pup and slip-on weld flange (TMWA to provide hot tap labor)	1	EA	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,812.89	\$1,812.89	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
12. Furnish & Install 12-inch tapping sleeve x 6-inch flange on existing 12-inch Transite main (TMWA to provide hot tap labor)	2	EA	\$1,810.00	\$3,620.00	\$2,233.66	\$4,467.32	\$4,375.00	\$8,750.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
13. Furnish & Install 6-inch tapping sleeve x 6-inch flange on existing 6-inch Cast Iron Main (TMWA to provide hot tap labor)	3	EA	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,084.04	\$6,252.12	\$4,650.00	\$13,950.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00
14. Furnish & Install 6-inch Gate Valve, FLG x FLG	17	EA	\$1,070.00	\$18,190.00	\$755.84	\$12,849.28	\$1,100.00	\$18,700.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$18,700.00	\$950.00	\$16,150.00
15. Furnish & Install 6-inch Gate Valve, FLG x MJ w/Restraint Gland	43	EA	\$1,120.00	\$48,160.00	\$833.67	\$35,847.81	\$1,100.00	\$47,300.00	\$850.00	\$36,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$47,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$43,000.00
16. Furnish & Install 8-inch Gate Valve, FLG x FLG	4	EA	\$1,555.00	\$6,220.00	\$1,057.76	\$4,231.04	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
17. Furnish & Install 8-inch Gate Valve, FLG x MJ w/Restraint Gland	7	EA	\$1,735.00	\$12,145.00	\$1,122.43	\$7,857.01	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
18. Furnish & Install 8-inch Gate Valve, MJ x MJ w/Restraint Gland	2	EA	\$1,820.00	\$3,640.00	\$1,205.32	\$2,410.64	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
19. Furnish & Install 12-inch Gate Valve, FLG x FLJ	1	EA	\$3,145.00	\$3,145.00	\$3,520.65	\$3,520.65	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00

Apparent Low Bidder is Bidder No. 6 (Q & D Construction)			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Gradex Construction Company, Inc.		Marv McQueary Excavating Inc.		Peavine Construction, Inc.		RaPiD Construction, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.	
20. Furnish & Install 6-inch C900 PVC or Ductile Iron fire hydrant lateral with two 45° elbows, MJ resistant glands, restrained coupling, & RECONNECT existing fire hydrant (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2-inch temporary AC pavement patch)	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,447.81	\$17,239.05	\$5,150.00	\$25,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00
21. Furnish & Install 6-inch C900 PVC or Ductile Iron fire hydrant lateral, transition coupling & RECONNECT existing fire hydrant (includes excavation, bedding backfill, and 2-inch temporary AC pavement patch)	3	EA	\$2,385.00	\$7,155.00	\$2,146.60	\$6,439.80	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
22. Furnish & Install 6-inch C900 PVC fire hydrant lateral & INSTALL NEW fire hydrant (furnished by City of Reno), includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2-inch temporary AC pavement patch	1	EA	\$2,190.00	\$2,190.00	\$4,003.80	\$4,003.80	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
23. Furnish and Install Flush Valve Assembly (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2 or 3-inch temporary AC pavement patch)	2	EA	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,348.89	\$4,697.78	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
24. Cut and Cap Existing 6 or 8-inch water main with cap and Thrust Block (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2 or 3-inch temporary AC pavement patch)	8	EA	\$635.00	\$5,080.00	\$704.13	\$5,633.04	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
25. Cut and Plug Abandoned 6 or 8-inch water mains with Concrete; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2 or 3-inch temporary AC pavement patch)	12	EA	\$1,125.00	\$13,500.00	\$456.60	\$5,479.20	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00
26. REPLACE existing water service lateral longer than six (6) feet with water service clamp, corp stop, PE tubing and coupling to meter box. (sizes vary ¾ -inch to 2-inch) includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2-inch temporary AC patch	26	EA	\$1,135.00	\$29,510.00	\$1,082.10	\$28,134.60	\$2,250.00	\$58,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$46,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$44,200.00
27. REPLACE existing water service lateral less than six (6) feet with water service clamp, corp stop, PE tubing and coupling to meter box. (sizes vary ¾ -inch to 2-inch) includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2-inch temporary AC patch	40	EA	\$423.00	\$16,920.00	\$1,190.55	\$47,622.00	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$58,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$52,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$42,000.00
28. RECONNECT existing water service lateral with service clamp, corp stop, PE tubing and coupling (sizes vary ¾ -inch to 2-inch); includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2-inch temporary AC pavement patch)	220	EA	\$565.00	\$124,300.00	\$1,062.34	\$233,714.80	\$1,100.00	\$242,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$363,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$264,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$253,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$220,000.00
29. TRANSFER exiting water service lateral with service clamp, corp stop, PE tubing and coupling (sizes vary ¾ -inch to 2-inch) to existing 12-Transite main, includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2 or 3-inch temporary AC pavement patch	7	EA	\$1,387.00	\$9,709.00	\$1,504.59	\$10,532.13	\$3,150.00	\$22,050.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00
30. Furnish & Install 6-inch Coupling and connect to existing 6-inch Cast Iron or PVC main; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2 or 3-inch temporary AC pavement patch)	9	EA	\$420.00	\$3,780.00	\$208.41	\$1,875.69	\$3,650.00	\$32,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
Apparent Low Bidder is Bidder No. 6 (Q & D Construction)			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Gradex Construction Company, Inc.		Marv McQueary Excavating Inc.		Peavine Construction, Inc.		RaPiD Construction, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.	
31. Furnish & Install 8-inch x 6-inch reducer coupling (MJ with restraint gland or straight) and connect to existing main (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2 or 3-inch temporary AC pavement patch)	1	EA	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$262.02	\$262.02	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
32. Furnish & Install 12-inch 90° Elbow, FLG x FLG, 12-inch Flange Coupling Adaptor, 12-inch x 8-inch reducer and connect to existing 12-inch TR; on Mount Rose St. (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2 or 3-inch temporary AC pavement patch)	1	EA	\$3,635.00	\$3,635.00	\$2,423.64	\$2,423.64	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
33. Furnish & Install Test Station	29	EA	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$242.80	\$7,041.20	\$400.00	\$11,600.00	\$170.00	\$4,930.00	\$350.00	\$10,150.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$390.00	\$11,310.00
34. Furnish & Install 2-inch service saddle with corp stop and brass plug, to be retired after testing	15	EA	\$510.00	\$7,650.00	\$340.32	\$5,104.80	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$725.00	\$10,875.00	\$475.00	\$7,125.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00
35. Abandon (retire) existing valve	50	EA	\$138.00	\$6,900.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00	\$370.00	\$18,500.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00
36. Furnish & Install Steel Casing under 8 foot wide RCB on Brown Street including excavation of bore pits, casing, casing insulators, end seals and installation of 6-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	1	LS	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$23,614.51	\$23,614.51	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$41,897.20	\$41,897.20	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
37. Furnish & Install Line Stop on 14-inch water mains (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2 or 3-inch temporary AC pavement patch)	2	EA	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$10,923.98	\$21,847.96	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$19,400.00	\$38,800.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00
38. Furnish and place Permanent Asphalt Concrete (AC) Pavement Patch	21100	SF	\$4.40	\$92,840.00	\$4.85	\$102,335.00	\$8.00	\$168,800.00	\$6.60	\$139,260.00	\$9.00	\$189,900.00	\$4.25	\$89,675.00	\$5.00	\$105,500.00
The following bid items are contingent items and may not be required or authorized. They will be considered in the total bid price when selecting the best bidder pursuant to NRS 338.																
39. C-1 Furnish & Install B16 (12" x 22") Water Meter Box with Lid and Retrofit Setter (Sizes vary ¾-inch to 1-inch)	1	EA	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
40. C-2 Furnish & Install B36 (17" x 30") Water Meter Box with Lid and Retrofit Setter (Sizes vary 1-½ -inch to 2-inch)	1	EA	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
41. C-3 Furnish & Install 6-inch or 8-inch MJ Cap with restraint gland in lieu of concrete plug; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2 or 3-inch temporary AC pavement patch)	1	EA	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$320.00	\$320.00
42. C-4 Furnish & Install Replacement (main to hydrant) 6-inch PVC or Ductile Iron fire hydrant lateral with two 45° elbows, MJ with restraint glands, restrained coupling & RECONNECT existing fire hydrant (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2-inch temporary AC pavement patch)	1	EA	\$5,380.00	\$5,380.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
43. C-5 Furnish & Install Replacement (main to hydrant) 6-inch PVC or Ductile Iron fire hydrant lateral, transition coupling & RECONNECT existing fire hydrant (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and 2-inch temporary AC pavement patch)	1	EA	\$4,910.00	\$4,910.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
44. C-6 Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalk	100	SF	\$16.50	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
45. C-7 Remove Existing Sidewalk & Replace with 2-inch Temporary AC Pavement Patch	100	SF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
46. C-8 Remove & Replace Rolled Concrete curb and Gutter	40	LF	\$54.30	\$2,172.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$39.00	\$1,560.00

Apparent Low Bidder is Bidder No. 6 (Q & D Construction)			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Gradex Construction Company, Inc.		Marv McQueary Excavating Inc.		Peavine Construction, Inc.		RaPiD Construction, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.	
47. C-9 Remove & Replace Type 1 Concrete Curb and Gutter	40	LF	\$54.30	\$2,172.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$39.00	\$1,560.00
48. C-10 Remove Rolled Concrete Curb and Gutter & Replace with 2-inch Temporary AC Patch	40	:F	\$29.50	\$1,180.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$6.65	\$266.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$19.00	\$760.00
49. C-11 Remove Type 1 Concrete Curb and Gutter & Replace with 2-inch Temporary AC Patch	40	LF	\$29.50	\$1,180.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$6.65	\$266.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$19.00	\$760.00
50. C-12 Furnish & Install 4-inches of concrete slurry encasement at existing sewer or storm drain	645	LF	\$17.00	\$10,965.00	\$15.00	\$9,675.00	\$50.00	\$32,250.00	\$54.00	\$34,830.00	\$32.00	\$20,640.00	\$70.00	\$45,150.00	\$19.00	\$12,255.00
51. C-13 Remove & Replace PCC Residential / Commercial Driveway	100	SF	\$16.50	\$1,650.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
52. C-14 Rock Excavation (Reference Article 4 of the General conditions)	100	LF	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$102.00	\$10,200.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
53. C-15 Furnish & Place Traffic Loop Detectors	1	EA	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
54. C-16 Furnish and Place 3-inch Temporary Asphalt Concrete Patch	200	SF	\$5.25	\$1,050.00	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.75	\$1,350.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
BP.20 Total Bid Price			\$2,296,000.00	\$2,243,173.41	\$2,273,478.00	\$2,488,000.00	\$2,268,862.20	\$1,999,962.50	\$2,278,007.00							
BP. 21 Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Bidder Information Provided			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Licensing Information Provided			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Disclosure of Principals Provided			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Referenced Provided			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Labor and Equipment Rate Schedules Provided			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Subcontractors Listed			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Proposal Summary Executed			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes